## Congratulations! You'll Have a Voice in Selecting the 2024 P&G Alumni Network Board

As you know, a prerequisite for all candidates is that they:

- received a paycheck from working at Procter & Gamble
- are registered members of the P&G Alumni Network (<u>www.pgalums.com</u>) Let's get started.

Your Name: The name of the candidate: Self-Nominations are welcome.

• Who are you/is the candidate and what gets you/them out of bed every day: Name, current professional/ beyond professional activities, current location, languages you speak, expertise areas, and passions.

• Engagement with P&G and P&G Alumni activities: Years at P&G, function(s), countries worked in while at P&G, engagement to further the PVPs beyond the strict definition of the job role. Current engagement with P&G Alumni such as Global Network, Chapter, Attendance Global Conferences, Engagement with Webinars, Podcasts, Speakers, Sponsors, Catapult, Foundation, etc.

- Motivation to run for election to the Board of the Global P&G Alumni
  Network: Which specific contributions do you want to make? How do you want to support the Vision and Mission of the P&G Alumni Network?
  - Vision: We're a force for inspiration and change powered by P&Gers past, present and future. In so doing, we are one of the most respected alumni networks in the world.
  - Mission: We connect the talent, ideas, and resources of P&G Alumni. We create impact for our local and global communities through events, content, and philanthropy.

**Experience in activities outside of the P&G Alumni Network**, particularly in non-profit board and committee work. A key role of the Board is to be a role model for broad professional networking, non-profit organizational leadership, and communication.

Please send your recommendations to Ute Hagen, Vice-Chair of the Global Board and Head of the Nomination Committee at <u>ute.hagen@gmail.com</u>.

Nomination Deadline: December 13, 2023